

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3110/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2007 in CMWP No. 2961/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S CHIRANJI LAL ICE & COLD STORG.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAKSHINANCHAL V.V.NIGAM LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from
filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition returnable
within a short returnable date.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief.

It may be indicated in the notice that the matter may be remitted
to the High Court for deciding the writ petition on merits.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarwal

Court Master

Court Master