

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3110/2007

M/S CHIRANJI LAL ICE & COLD STORG.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAKSHINANCHAL V.V.NIGAM LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shantnu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner - Mr. Shantnu Krishnan
appearing on behalf of learned counsel Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary states
that the matter has become infructuous.

The served respondents may file counter affidavit before the date
of listing, as per rules.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar